
Bradley (6-26,2-18 MVC) -vs- Murray St. (20-10,12-8 MVC)
03/14/24 at Vibrant Arena at the MARK, Moline, IL

 
 

 
 
Bradley 49

Murray St. 87

Date: 03/14/24
Time: 8:30 PM
Attendance: 759
Site: Vibrant Arena at the MARK, Moline, IL
Referees: Nicole Brannon, Missy Brooks, Gina Cross

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bradley 13 11 13 12 49
Murray St. 22 16 22 27 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Poock,Halli * 31 4-13 3-5 5-8 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 1 16
03 Rouse,Alex * 29 5-12 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 3 2 2 2 2 12
24 Fitch,Isis * 31 5-12 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 10
04 Abo Hashesh,Ruba * 27 2-8 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 0 7
23 Barkema,Reagan * 28 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 0
01 McDougall,Claire 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 5 1 1 2
10 Wade,Katy 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Dorsey,Nika 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Ziebell,Callie 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Neale,Sheyene 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-63 4-20 9-12 9-19 28 12 10 13 3 7 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 18-63   28.6 % 4-20   20.0 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Young,Katelyn * 23 6-8 1-1 3-4 0-4 4 0 1 2 1 1 16
21 Sanders-Woods,Bria * 22 5-7 3-4 1-1 1-5 6 1 3 3 0 3 14
11 Conner,Cayson * 19 3-4 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 0 9
03 Pena,Briley * 20 3-8 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 8
22 McKay,Hannah * 20 3-7 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7
23 Stewart,Zoe 20 7-12 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 1 15
14 Learn,Ava 24 5-8 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 2 0 1 4 3 10
25 Thomas,Destiny 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
05 White,Trinity 21 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Ford,Haven 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 5 1 0 1 2
42 Langhi,Halle 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-69 8-22 7-8 13-36 49 9 16 15 6 9 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 11-22   50.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 36-69   52.2 % 8-22   36.4 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
09:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CONNER,CAYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PENA,BRILEY
GOOD JUMPER by ROUSE,ALEX 09:05 2-2

08:51 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARKEMA,REAGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FITCH,ISIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:43 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by POOCK,HALLI --

08:34 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by BARKEMA,REAGAN --

08:12 FOUL  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
GOOD FT by ROUSE,ALEX 08:11 5-2 V 3
GOOD FT by ROUSE,ALEX 08:11 6-2 V 4

07:53 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 07:52

07:52 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
07:52 SUB OUT by CONNER,CAYSON
07:52 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
07:52 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
07:52 SUB IN by LEARN,AVA
07:52 SUB IN by STEWART,ZOE
07:52 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

MISS JUMPER by ROUSE,ALEX(in the paint) 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KATELYN

07:19 MISS 3PTR by FORD,HAVEN
REBOUND DEF by ABO HASHESH,RUBA --
GOOD 3PTR by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 06:50 9-5 V 4
FOUL  by POOCK,HALLI 06:43

06:41 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
06:41 SUB IN by WHITE,TRINITY

SUB OUT by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 06:41
SUB IN by DORSEY,NIKA 06:41

06:36 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KATELYN
STEAL  by POOCK,HALLI 06:36
MISS 3PTR by BARKEMA,REAGAN 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARN,AVA
06:11 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,TRINITY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by POOCK,HALLI 06:11
SUB OUT by POOCK,HALLI 06:10
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 06:10

06:03 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,ZOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEARN,AVA

05:58 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEARN,AVA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by LEARN,AVA
05:41 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KATELYN

SUB OUT by ROUSE,ALEX 05:41
SUB IN by WADE,KATY 05:41
GOOD JUMPER by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE(in the paint) 05:22 11-7 V 4

05:10 TURNOVER  by FORD,HAVEN
05:10 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
05:10 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:56
04:56 BLOCK  by LEARN,AVA

REBOUND OFF by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by BARKEMA,REAGAN 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN
04:40 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,HAVEN(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,NIKA(in the paint) 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by LEARN,AVA

04:10 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ZOE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01

04:01 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
04:01 SUB OUT by STEWART,ZOE
04:01 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
04:01 SUB IN by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

SUB OUT by BARKEMA,REAGAN 04:01
SUB IN by ROUSE,ALEX 04:01
TURNOVER  by ROUSE,ALEX 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
03:28 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PENA,BRILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
MISS JUMPER by ROUSE,ALEX(in the paint) 02:55
REBOUND OFF by ROUSE,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,ALEX(in the paint) 02:50 13-13

02:43 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PENA,BRILEY
MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,NIKA 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PENA,BRILEY
01:58 MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by ROUSE,ALEX 01:40
REBOUND OFF by FITCH,ISIS --
MISS JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS(in the paint) 01:38

01:38 BLOCK  by LEARN,AVA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:38 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
01:38 SUB OUT by WHITE,TRINITY
01:38 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
01:38 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
01:38 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
01:38 SUB IN by CONNER,CAYSON
01:38 SUB IN by STEWART,ZOE
01:38 SUB IN by YOUNG,KATELYN

SUB OUT by WADE,KATY 01:38
SUB OUT by FITCH,ISIS 01:38
SUB IN by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 01:38
SUB IN by ZIEBELL,CALLIE 01:38
TURNOVER  by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 01:31

01:18 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,ZOE

MISS JUMPER by ZIEBELL,CALLIE(in the paint) 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LEARN,AVA

00:42 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CONNER,CAYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN

TURNOVER  by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 00:36
00:36 STEAL  by FORD,HAVEN
00:30 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEARN,AVA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 00:15
00:15 STEAL  by YOUNG,KATELYN
00:09 TURNOVER  by CONNER,CAYSON

SUB OUT by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 00:09
SUB OUT by DORSEY,NIKA 00:09
SUB IN by POOCK,HALLI 00:09
SUB IN by BARKEMA,REAGAN 00:09
MISS 3PTR by BARKEMA,REAGAN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
10:00 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
10:00 SUB OUT by LEARN,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
10:00 SUB IN by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
10:00 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB OUT by ZIEBELL,CALLIE 10:00
SUB IN by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 10:00
SUB IN by FITCH,ISIS 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BARKEMA,REAGAN 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKAY,HANNAH
09:33 TURNOVER  by PENA,BRILEY

STEAL  by FITCH,ISIS 09:33
MISS JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint) 09:18

09:18 BLOCK  by YOUNG,KATELYN
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

09:10 MISS 3PTR by PENA,BRILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

08:57 13-24 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,CAYSON
08:11 MISS JUMPER by MCKAY,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PENA,BRILEY
08:08 MISS JUMPER by PENA,BRILEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by FITCH,ISIS 08:08

08:08 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
08:08 SUB OUT by CONNER,CAYSON
08:08 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
08:08 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
08:08 SUB IN by LEARN,AVA
08:08 SUB IN by STEWART,ZOE
08:05 13-27 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:02
SUB OUT by POOCK,HALLI 08:02
SUB IN by WADE,KATY 08:02
GOOD JUMPER by ROUSE,ALEX 07:54 15-27 H 12
ASSIST  by BARKEMA,REAGAN --

07:42 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN

TURNOVER  by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 07:29
07:29 STEAL  by LEARN,AVA
07:24 15-32 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ZOE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

06:51 TURNOVER  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
STEAL  by WADE,KATY 06:51

06:29 FOUL  by FORD,HAVEN
06:29 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
06:29 SUB IN by WHITE,TRINITY

SUB OUT by WADE,KATY 06:29
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 06:29
MISS 3PTR by FITCH,ISIS 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ZOE
06:07 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ZOE
06:07 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
06:07 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH



SUB OUT by ROUSE,ALEX 06:07
SUB IN by POOCK,HALLI 06:07
GOOD LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint) 05:55 17-32 H 15

05:46 MISS JUMPER by FORD,HAVEN
REBOUND DEF by POOCK,HALLI --
GOOD 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI 05:34 20-32 H 12
ASSIST  by ABO HASHESH,RUBA --

05:33 FOUL  by STEWART,ZOE
05:33 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
05:33 SUB OUT by STEWART,ZOE
05:33 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
05:33 SUB IN by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

SUB OUT by FITCH,ISIS 05:33
SUB IN by ZIEBELL,CALLIE 05:33
GOOD FT by POOCK,HALLI 05:33 21-32 H 11

05:09 MISS 3PTR by PENA,BRILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKAY,HANNAH

05:03 21-34 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCKAY,HANNAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 04:35 23-34 H 11
ASSIST  by BARKEMA,REAGAN --

04:09 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZIEBELL,CALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE(in the paint) 03:52

03:52 BLOCK  by LEARN,AVA
REBOUND OFF by ZIEBELL,CALLIE --
TURNOVER  by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 03:41

03:41 STEAL  by LEARN,AVA
03:34 MISS LAYUP by LEARN,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZIEBELL,CALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by ABO HASHESH,RUBA(in the paint) 03:18

03:18 BLOCK  by LEARN,AVA
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,TRINITY

03:12 MISS 3PTR by PENA,BRILEY
REBOUND DEF by ZIEBELL,CALLIE --

02:56 FOUL  by LEARN,AVA
02:55 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
02:55 SUB OUT by WHITE,TRINITY
02:55 SUB OUT by LEARN,AVA
02:55 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
02:55 SUB IN by CONNER,CAYSON
02:55 SUB IN by YOUNG,KATELYN

SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 02:55
SUB OUT by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 02:55
SUB OUT by ZIEBELL,CALLIE 02:55
SUB IN by ROUSE,ALEX 02:55
SUB IN by DORSEY,NIKA 02:55
SUB IN by FITCH,ISIS 02:55

02:45 FOUL  by CONNER,CAYSON
MISS FT by POOCK,HALLI 02:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POOCK,HALLI 02:45 24-34 H 10

02:37 MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,CAYSON
FOUL  by ROUSE,ALEX 02:12

02:11 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
02:11 SUB IN by STEWART,ZOE

FOUL  by BARKEMA,REAGAN 02:09
02:02 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS 01:39



REBOUND OFF by ROUSE,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:30

01:30 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
01:30 SUB IN by LEARN,AVA

SUB OUT by POOCK,HALLI 01:30
SUB IN by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 01:30

01:17 24-36 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE
MISS 3PTR by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KATELYN
00:41 24-38 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LEARN,AVA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS(in the paint) 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,CAYSON

00:01 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by ABO HASHESH,RUBA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
10:00 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
10:00 SUB OUT by LEARN,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,ZOE
10:00 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
10:00 SUB IN by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
10:00 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by DORSEY,NIKA 10:00
SUB IN by POOCK,HALLI 10:00

09:45 24-40 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PENA,BRILEY

GOOD LAYUP by FITCH,ISIS(in the paint) 09:32 26-40 H 14
ASSIST  by ROUSE,ALEX --
FOUL  by ROUSE,ALEX 09:10

09:10 26-41 H 15 GOOD FT by YOUNG,KATELYN
09:10 26-42 H 16 GOOD FT by YOUNG,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,ALEX(in the paint) 08:41 28-42 H 14
ASSIST  by POOCK,HALLI --

08:30 28-44 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MCKAY,HANNAH
FOUL  by BARKEMA,REAGAN 08:29

08:29 28-45 H 17 GOOD FT by MCKAY,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by FITCH,ISIS 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
08:05 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROUSE,ALEX 08:05
REBOUND DEF by FITCH,ISIS --
MISS 3PTR by FITCH,ISIS 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
07:24 TURNOVER  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

STEAL  by ROUSE,ALEX 07:24
GOOD LAYUP by ROUSE,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:19 30-45 H 15
FOUL  by BARKEMA,REAGAN 06:51

06:51 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
06:51 SUB OUT by CONNER,CAYSON
06:51 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
06:51 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
06:51 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
06:51 SUB IN by WHITE,TRINITY
06:51 SUB IN by LEARN,AVA
06:51 SUB IN by STEWART,ZOE

SUB OUT by FITCH,ISIS 06:51
SUB IN by ZIEBELL,CALLIE 06:51

06:51 30-46 H 16 GOOD FT by YOUNG,KATELYN
06:51 MISS FT by YOUNG,KATELYN



REBOUND DEF by ZIEBELL,CALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by ZIEBELL,CALLIE(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN
06:17 MISS JUMPER by LEARN,AVA

REBOUND DEF by BARKEMA,REAGAN --
MISS JUMPER by ZIEBELL,CALLIE 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN
05:42 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ZOE

STEAL  by BARKEMA,REAGAN 05:42
MISS JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ZOE
05:16 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ZOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by LEARN,AVA

FOUL  by ROUSE,ALEX 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
04:46 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ROUSE,ALEX 04:46
SUB OUT by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 04:46
SUB OUT by ZIEBELL,CALLIE 04:46
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 04:46
SUB IN by WADE,KATY 04:46
SUB IN by FITCH,ISIS 04:46

04:35 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEARN,AVA

04:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BARKEMA,REAGAN 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ZOE
03:56 MISS JUMPER by LEARN,AVA

REBOUND DEF by POOCK,HALLI --
03:50 FOUL  by STEWART,ZOE
03:49 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
03:49 SUB OUT by STEWART,ZOE
03:49 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
03:49 SUB IN by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

GOOD FT by POOCK,HALLI(fastbreak) 03:49 31-48 H 17
GOOD FT by POOCK,HALLI(fastbreak) 03:49 32-48 H 16

03:28 32-50 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
03:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28
03:02 FOUL  by PENA,BRILEY
03:02 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
03:02 SUB IN by CONNER,CAYSON

SUB OUT by BARKEMA,REAGAN 03:02
SUB IN by ROUSE,ALEX 03:02
MISS FT by POOCK,HALLI 03:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POOCK,HALLI 03:02 33-50 H 17
MISS FT by POOCK,HALLI 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LEARN,AVA
02:52 MISS 3PTR by CONNER,CAYSON

REBOUND DEF by ROUSE,ALEX --
GOOD JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS(in the paint) 02:26 35-50 H 15
ASSIST  by ROUSE,ALEX --

02:14 FOUL  by LEARN,AVA
02:14 TURNOVER  by LEARN,AVA
02:13 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
02:13 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
02:13 SUB OUT by WHITE,TRINITY
02:13 SUB IN by YOUNG,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by FITCH,ISIS(in the paint) 02:04 37-50 H 13



ASSIST  by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE --
01:49 37-53 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,KATELYN
MISS JUMPER by ROUSE,ALEX(in the paint) 01:42
REBOUND OFF by ROUSE,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by ROUSE,ALEX 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
01:27 37-56 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,KATELYN

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN
MISS JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN
00:48 TURNOVER  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA

STEAL  by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 00:48
MISS 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
00:26 37-58 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAVEN
MISS JUMPER by WADE,KATY 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAVEN
00:03 37-60 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by LEARN,AVA

-- ASSIST  by CONNER,CAYSON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
10:00 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
10:00 SUB OUT by LEARN,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
10:00 SUB IN by MCKAY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB OUT by WADE,KATY 10:00
SUB IN by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 10:00
SUB IN by BARKEMA,REAGAN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 09:45
REBOUND OFF by ABO HASHESH,RUBA --
MISS 3PTR by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
09:27 37-62 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MCKAY,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
MISS LAYUP by ROUSE,ALEX(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by ROUSE,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by ROUSE,ALEX(in the paint) 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KATELYN
09:02 37-65 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by CONNER,CAYSON

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA
MISS 3PTR by FITCH,ISIS 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PENA,BRILEY
08:36 MISS 3PTR by PENA,BRILEY

REBOUND DEF by POOCK,HALLI --
TURNOVER  by POOCK,HALLI 08:27

08:10 37-67 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KATELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKAY,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KATELYN

07:27 MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNER,CAYSON

FOUL  by POOCK,HALLI 07:26
07:26 37-68 H 31 GOOD FT by CONNER,CAYSON
07:26 37-69 H 32 GOOD FT by CONNER,CAYSON
07:25 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
07:25 SUB OUT by SANDERS-WOODS,BRIA



07:25 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KATELYN
07:25 SUB IN by FORD,HAVEN
07:25 SUB IN by WHITE,TRINITY
07:25 SUB IN by LEARN,AVA
07:25 SUB OUT by CONNER,CAYSON
07:25 SUB IN by STEWART,ZOE
07:05 FOUL  by FORD,HAVEN
07:05 SUB OUT by MCKAY,HANNAH
07:05 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 07:05 38-69 H 31
GOOD FT by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 07:05 39-69 H 30
SUB OUT by ROUSE,ALEX 07:05
SUB IN by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 07:05

06:55 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TRINITY
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

06:49 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

06:43 39-71 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI 06:33 42-71 H 29
ASSIST  by ABO HASHESH,RUBA --

06:23 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TRINITY
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

06:10 42-74 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,ZOE
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DESTINY

TURNOVER  by POOCK,HALLI 05:52
05:52 STEAL  by STEWART,ZOE
05:46 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,ZOE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEARN,AVA
05:44 42-76 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by LEARN,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:43

05:43 SUB OUT by LEARN,AVA
05:43 SUB IN by LANGHI,HALLE

MISS JUMPER by POOCK,HALLI 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ZOE

FOUL  by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 05:05
04:58 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by BARKEMA,REAGAN 04:57
SUB IN by ROUSE,ALEX 04:57
MISS JUMPER by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:34 MISS JUMPER by FORD,HAVEN

BLOCK  by ROUSE,ALEX 04:34
REBOUND DEF by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by FORD,HAVEN
04:28 SUB IN by PENA,BRILEY
04:13 TURNOVER  by STEWART,ZOE

GOOD JUMPER by FITCH,ISIS(in the paint) 04:01 44-76 H 32
ASSIST  by POOCK,HALLI --

03:45 44-78 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI 03:35 47-78 H 31

03:12 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ZOE
-- REBOUND OFF by LANGHI,HALLE

02:55 TURNOVER  by PENA,BRILEY
STEAL  by ROUSE,ALEX 02:55
MISS JUMPER by ROUSE,ALEX(in the paint) 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGHI,HALLE
02:26 MISS JUMPER by LANGHI,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by POOCK,HALLI 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PENA,BRILEY



02:09 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCDOUGALL,CLAIRE 02:09

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROUSE,ALEX 02:08
SUB OUT by ABO HASHESH,RUBA 02:08
SUB OUT by FITCH,ISIS 02:08
SUB IN by WADE,KATY 02:08
SUB IN by NEALE,SHEYENE 02:08
SUB IN by ZIEBELL,CALLIE 02:08

02:01 47-81 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by PENA,BRILEY
MISS 3PTR by NEALE,SHEYENE 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ZOE
01:36 47-83 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,ZOE
GOOD JUMPER by WADE,KATY(in the paint) 01:24 49-83 H 34

01:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:15 SUB OUT by PENA,BRILEY
01:15 SUB IN by CONNER,CAYSON
01:09 49-85 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,ZOE

MISS 3PTR by WADE,KATY 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,CAYSON

00:39 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,TRINITY
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,TRINITY

00:23 49-87 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by POOCK,HALLI(in the paint) 00:13

00:13 BLOCK  by LANGHI,HALLE
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,CAYSON


